
 
 
 

 

Invitation for Bid No. 2021-036 
 

SP105 Crooked Creek WRF Process Improvements 
 

ADDENDUM No. 2 
ISSUE DATE: January 25, 2021 

 

Responding Offerors on this project are hereby notified that this Addendum shall be made a part 
of the above named IFB document. 

 

The following items add to, modify, and/or clarify the IFB documents and shall have the full force 
and effect of the original Documents.  This Addendum shall be acknowledged by the Offeror in 
the IFB document. 

 
 
 
 
 



            

 
Hazen and Sawyer  

9101 Southern Pine Blvd, Suite 250 

Charlotte, NC 28273 • 704-357-3150 

 
 
 

 
 
ADDENDUM NO. 2 TO CONTRACT DOCUMENTS 
 
Project: UNION COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS 

SP105 Crooked Creek WRF Process Improvements 
 
Union County Invitation for Bid No. 2021-036 
Hazen and Sawyer Project No. 30831-056 
 

DATE: January 25, 2021 
 
To: ALL HOLDERS OF RECORD OF CONTRACT DOCUMENTS 
 
Bid Opening: January 28, 2021; 2:00 P.M. 
 
Bidders for the above named project shall take note of the following changes, additions, 
deletions, clarifications, etc., in the Contract Documents, which shall become a part of 
the Contract Documents, and shall be taken into consideration and be included in the 
Bid. 
 
Please acknowledge receipt of Addendum No. 2 in the Bid in the space provided.  Note 
the Addendum Number and Date where required in the Bid as evidence that the Bidder 
has received and reviewed this Addendum and has followed instructions outlined herein. 
 
 
     
Michael Parker, P.E. 
HAZEN AND SAWYER 



30831-056 Page 2 of 2 Addendum No. 2 

 

1. Question: What is the Engineer’s estimate for the project? 
 
Response: $3,200,000. 
 

2. Question: Are we to include sales tax in our bid for the Aerators? 
 
Response: The bidder shall include sales tax for all materials, including the pre-
negotiated equipment by Evoqua, in the Lump Sum bid item. 
 

3. Question: Will the contractor be issuing a PO for the aerators or the owner? Will the 
owner pay the contractor at the same payment terms outlined in the Evoqua scope? 
 
Response: The contractor is responsible for issuing the purchase order and 
coordinating terms and conditions with Evoqua. 
 
 
 

- END OF ADDENDUM No. 2 - 


	Addendum Cover Page
	IFB #2021-036 SP105 Crooked Creek WRF Process Improvements - Addendum No 2

